Bills Payable List Page 1 of 24

Printed: 07/26/2019 12:23:59PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 7/1/19 to 7/31/2019

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
ACCURATE BIOMETRICS
BOARD OF ED Fingerprinting 29 376.25 10-2310-319-00
~ 537625
ADAM ROWLANDS
Admin Staff Devel Travel Exp 29 4469 10-2210-332-01
~ s4469
ADVANCED DISPOSAL
BLDG SERVICES DISPOSAL SVCS-MMS 29 383.46 20-2542-321-03
BLDG SERVICES DISPOSAL SVCS-MES 29 456.54  20-2542-321-02
$840.00
AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICAGC(
DEBT SERVICE DUES & FEES 29 200.00 30-5400-640-00
$200.00
AMAZON
0000200009 LIBRARY & AV LIBRARY BOOKS 29 2.45 10-2220-430-02
0000200009 LIBRARY & AV SUPPLIES 29 35.44  10-2220-410-02
0000200020 BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 29 65.25 20-2542-410-02
0000200020 BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 29 65.25 20-2542-410-03
0000200020 Bookkeeping Supplies - MES 29 14.00 10-2520-400-02
0000200021 TECHNOLOGY EQUIP < $500 29 1,083.91  10-1114-419-02
0000200021 TECHNOLOGY EQUIP < $500 29 254.40 10-1114-419-02
0000200021 MIDDLE SCHOOL EQUIP < $500 29 669.15  10-1124-419-03
0000200009 LIBRARY & AV LIBRARY BOOKS 29 306.67 10-2220-430-02
$2,496.52
AMERICAN READING COMPANY
0000200003 CURRICULUM TEXTBOOKS MES 31 26,250.00 10-1110-420-02
0000200050 IRLA eLibrary MES Full Year (See Attached) 31 2,750.00 10-1110-420-02
0000200050 SchoolPace/elRLA - Software Subscription 31 5,500.00 10-1110-390-02
~ $34,500.00
AMERICAN TAXI
SP ED TRANSPORTATION PURCHASED SVC¢ 29 390.00 40-2551-331-00
$390.00
ANDREA FRANK
TUITION REIMB 29 378.99 10-2210-230-02
TUITION REIMB 29 378.99 10-2210-230-02
$757.98
Angelyn Richardson
Tuition Reimb - MES 29 450.00 10-2210-230-02
$450.00
APPLE INC.
DEBT SERVICE-IPAD LEASE 8 116,838.25 30-5370-610-00
$116,838.25
APPLE INC.
DATA PROCESS EQUIP < $500 MES-APPLE T 31 2,086.00 10-2660-419-02
DATA EQUIP < $500 - MMS-APPLE TV 31 2,086.00 10-2660-419-03
0000200010 APPLE STAFF DEVELOPMENT 31 10,200.00 10-2210-319-03
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Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
0000200010 APPLE STAFF DEVELOPMENT 31 17,000.00 10-2210-319-02
0000200010 DATA PROCESSING EQUIP < $2500-LAPTOPS 31 56,950.00 10-2660-715-02
0000200010 DATA PROCESSING EQUIP < $2500-LAPTOPS 31 21,464.49  10-2660-715-03
0000200010 DATA PROCESSING EQUIP < $2500-LAPTOPS 31 7,010.51  10-2660-715-02
0000200010 DATA PROCESSING EQUIP < $2500-IPAD 31 899.00 10-2660-715-02
__8117,696.00
ARBOR MANAGEMENT INC.
STAFF APPRECIATION FOOD 29 2,541.72  10-2560-315-00
BOARD OF ED - CATERED FOOD - MES 29 1,356.75  10-2310-315-02
STAFF APPRECIATION FOOD 29 668.25 10-2310-315-03
$4,566.72
AT&T
COMMUNICATION SERVICES 29 1,816.88  20-2540-342-00
$1,816.88
AT&T
COMMUNICATION SERVICES 29 5,628.45 20-2540-342-00
$5,528.45
AT&T
COMMUNICATION SERVICES 29 566.02 20-2540-342-00
$566.02
AT&T
COMMUNICATION SERVICES 29 141.33  20-2540-342-00
$141.33
BENNY'S SERVICE CENTER
REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE LABOR 29 81.00 40-2550-323-00
$81.00
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF ILLI
INSTRUCTION MEDICAL INS 1 5,0568.36  10-1110-222-02
ELEMENTARY PE MEDICAL INS 1 246.89  10-1112-222-02
MES ELEM ART HEALTH INS 1 1563.88  10-1113-222-02
TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS 1 231.24  10-1114-222-00
TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS 1 429.81  10-1114-222-02
RTI MES MEDICAL INS 1 491.53  10-1117-222-02
RTI MMS MEDICAL INS 1 210.50  10-1117-222-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL MEDICAL INS 1 123.44  10-1120-222-03
Foreign Lang Medical Ins 1 123.44  10-1120-222-03-06
MMS MUSIC - MEDICAL INS 1 407.74  10-1121-222-03
MS PHYSICAL EDUCATION MEDICAL INS 1 602.10  10-1122-222-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL ART MEDICAL INS 1 123.44  10-1123-222-03
MIDDLE SCHL TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS 1 411.78  10-1124-222-03
BEHAVIOR DISORDER MEDICAL INS 1 107.80  10-1204-222-02
BEHAVIOR DISORDER MEDICAL INS 1 355.21  10-1204-222-03
LEARNING DISABILITIES MEDICAL INS 1 1,110.99  10-1206-222-02
LEARNING DISABILITIES MEDICAL INS 1 949.25 10-1206-222-03
INTELLECTUAL DIS MEDICAL INS 1 354.69 10-1207-222-02
INTELLECTUAL DIS MEDICAL INS 1 123.44  10-1207-222-03
AUTISM MEDICAL INS 1 740.66  10-1209-222-02
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AUTISM MEDICAL INS 1 740.66  10-1209-222-03
EARLY CHILDHOOD MEDICAL INS 1 985.31  10-1225-222-02
MES Gifted Medical Ins 1 292.24  10-1650-222-02
MMS Gifted Medical Ins 1 24577  10-1650-222-03
Social Wk MES Medical Ins 1 24464 10-2113-222-02
Social Wk MMS Medical Ins 1 333.95 10-2113-222-03
OCC THERAPY MES MEDICAL INS 1 196.16  10-2139-222-02
PSYCHOLOGIST MES MEDICAL INS 1 123.44  10-2140-222-02
PSYCHOLOGIST MMS MEDICAL INS 1 244.64 10-2140-222-03
SPEECH MEDICAL INS 1 512.11  10-2150-222-02
SPEECH MEDICAL INS 1 24464 10-2150-222-03
IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION MEDICAL INS 1 667.35 10-2210-222-00
LIBRARY & AV MEDICAL INS 1 369.21  10-2220-222-02
LIBRARY & AV MEDICAL INS 1 227.74  10-2220-222-03
PRINCIPAL MEDICAL INS 1 1,802.09  10-2410-222-02
PRINCIPAL MEDICAL INS 1 942.21  10-2410-222-03
BOOKKEEPING MEDICAL INS 1 308.75  10-2520-222-00
CHILD CARE SERVICES MEDICAL INSURANC 1 231.24  10-3500-222-02
CUSTODIAL MEDICAL INSURANCE 1 123.44  20-2540-222-00
OPERATIONS & MAINT MEDICAL INSURANCE 1 864.11  20-2540-222-02
OPER & MAINT MEDICAL INSURANCE 1 478.13  20-2540-222-03
INSTRUCTION MEDICAL INS 31 4,572.10  10-1110-222-02
ELEMENTARY PE MEDICAL INS 31 223.15  10-1112-222-02
MES ELEM ART HEALTH INS 31 139.08  10-1113-222-02
TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS 31 209.01  10-1114-222-00
TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS 31 388.49  10-1114-222-02
RTI MES MEDICAL INS 31 44428 10-1117-222-02
RTI MMS MEDICAL INS 31 190.27  10-1117-222-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL MEDICAL INS 31 111.58  10-1120-222-03
Foreign Lang Medical Ins 31 111.58  10-1120-222-03-06
MMS MUSIC - MEDICAL INS 31 368.54  10-1121-222-03
MS PHYSICAL EDUCATION MEDICAL INS 31 54422  10-1122-222-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL ART MEDICAL INS 31 111.58  10-1123-222-03
MIDDLE SCHL TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS 31 372.20 10-1124-222-03
BEHAVIOR DISORDER MEDICAL INS 31 97.44  10-1204-222-02
BEHAVIOR DISORDER MEDICAL INS 31 321.07  10-1204-222-03
LEARNING DISABILITIES MEDICAL INS 31 1,004.19  10-1206-222-02
LEARNING DISABILITIES MEDICAL INS 31 858.00 10-1206-222-03
INTELLECTUAL DIS MEDICAL INS 31 320.59  10-1207-222-02
INTELLECTUAL DIS MEDICAL INS 31 111.58  10-1207-222-03
AUTISM MEDICAL INS 31 669.46  10-1209-222-02
AUTISM MEDICAL INS 31 669.46  10-1209-222-03
EARLY CHILDHOOD MEDICAL INS 31 890.59  10-1225-222-02
MES Gifted Medical Ins 31 264.15 10-1650-222-02
MMS Gifted Medical Ins 31 22214  10-1650-222-03
Social Wk MES Medical Ins 31 22113  10-2113-222-02
Social Wk MMS Medical Ins 31 301.84  10-2113-222-03
OCC THERAPY MES MEDICAL INS 31 177.30  10-2139-222-02
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PSYCHOLOGIST MES MEDICAL INS 31 111.58  10-2140-222-02
PSYCHOLOGIST MMS MEDICAL INS 31 22113  10-2140-222-03
SPEECH MEDICAL INS 31 462.88  10-2150-222-02
SPEECH MEDICAL INS 31 22113 10-2150-222-03
IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION MEDICAL INS 31 603.20 10-2210-222-00
LIBRARY & AV MEDICAL INS 31 333.72  10-2220-222-02
LIBRARY & AV MEDICAL INS 31 205.85 10-2220-222-03
PRINCIPAL MEDICAL INS 31 1,628.85 10-2410-222-02
PRINCIPAL MEDICAL INS 31 851.63 10-2410-222-03
BOOKKEEPING MEDICAL INS 31 279.07  10-2520-222-00
CHILD CARE SERVICES MEDICAL INSURANC 31 209.01  10-3500-222-02
CUSTODIAL MEDICAL INSURANCE 31 111.58  20-2540-222-00
OPERATIONS & MAINT MEDICAL INSURANCE 31 781.04  20-2540-222-02
OPER & MAINT MEDICAL INSURANCE 31 432.17  20-2540-222-03
REG TRANSP MEDICAL INSURANCE 1 1,079.94  40-2550-222-00
REG TRANSP MEDICAL INSURANCE 31 976.08  40-2550-222-00

_ $44.957.90
BMO

0000190486 LIBRARY & AV EQUIP <$500 20981 239.98  10-2220-419-03

0000190486 LIBRARY & AV EQUIP <$500 20981 239.98 10-2220-419-02

0000190500 BOARD OF ED SUPPLIES 20981 337.50 10-2310-410-00

0000190501 BOARD OF ED SUPPLIES 20981 50.00 10-2310-410-00-1

190483 BOARD OF ED SUPPLIES 20981 237.27  10-2310-410-00

190484 BOARD OF ED SUPPLIES 20981 171.10  10-2310-410-00

BMO - 4IMPRINT, INC.

BOARD OF ED SUPPLIES 20981 226.17  10-2310-410-00

$226.17  4IMPRINT, INC.

BMO - AMERICAS BEST
STUDENT AWARD SUPPLIES 20981 627.13  10-1500-332-00

$627.13 AMERICAS BEST

BMO - APPLE ITUNES STORE
MES IPAD APS 20981 158.93  10-1114-390-02-1

Middle School iPad Apps 20981 79.47  10-1124-390-03-1
$238.40 APPLE ITUNES STORE

BMO - DOMINOS
CLEARING-CHOIR PIZZA PARTY 20981 148.00  10-1999-00-99

$148.00 DOMINOS
BMO - GAYLORD PALMS

STAFF DEV TRAVEL MES IDEA ODD 20981 3.99  10-2210-332-02-14620
STAFF DEV TRAVEL MES IDEA ODD 20981 22.28 10-2210-332-02-14620
STAFF DEV TRAVEL MES IDEA ODD 20981 4.46  10-2210-332-02-14620
STAFF DEV TRAVEL MES IDEA ODD 20981 23.00 10-2210-332-02-14620
STAFF DEV TRAVEL MES IDEA ODD 20981 992.73  10-2210-332-02-14620
STAFF DEV TRAVEL MES IDEA ODD 20981 141.59  10-2210-332-03

STAFF DEV TRAVEL MES IDEA ODD 20981 23.35 10-2210-332-03-14620

$1,211.40 GAYLORD PALMS

BMO - ILLINOIS ASSOC. OF SCHOOL BOARDS
BOARD OF ED TRAVEL EXP. 209811 2,000.00 10-2310-332-00

BOARD OF EDUCATION DUES & FEES 209811 5,199.70  10-2310-314-00
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Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description

BOARD OF EDUCATION DUES & FEES
BOARD OF EDUCATION DUES & FEES
BOARD OF EDUCATION DUES & FEES
BOARD OF EDUCATION DUES & FEES

BMO - ILLINOIS TOLLWAY
BUS TOLL REPLENISHMENT

BUS TOLL REPLENISHMENT
BUS TOLL REPLENISHMENT

BMO - JEWEL-OSCO
BOARD OF ED SUPPLIES -DONATION

BMO - JONES SCHOOL SUPPLY
STUDENT AWARD SUPPLIES

BMO - LANDRYS
STAFF DEV TRAVEL MES IDEA ODD

STAFF DEV TRAVEL MES IDEA ODD

BMO - MCCLURE'S GARAGE
REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE LABOR

BMO - MICHAELS ARTS & CRAFTS
CHILD CARE SERVICES SUPPLIES

BMO - MIDWEST TRUCKER'S ASSOC.
REG TRANSP WORKSHOP REG

REG TRANSP WORKSHOP REG

BMO - MILWAUKEE AIRPORT
STAFF DEV TRAVEL MES IDEA-PARKING

BMO - NOSH
ADMIN STAFF DEVELOP TRAVEL

BMO - PARADIES
STAFF DEV TRAVEL MES IDEA ODD

BMO - PERSONALIZATION MALL
BOARD OF ED SUPPLIES-SALES TAX REFUN

BMO - PIONEER VALLEY EDUCATIONAL PRESS, INC.
0000190390 Grom RTI Classroom Supplies #541452.23540

BMO - PLAQUEMAKER.COM
BOARD OF EDUCATION SUPPLIES

BMO - RENAISSANCE HOTELS
ADMIN STAFF DEVELOP TRAVEL

Override

Batch #
209811

209811
209811
209811

20981
20981
20981

20981

20981

20981
20981

20981

20981

20981
20981

20981

20981

20981

20981

20981

209811

20981

Page 5 of 24

Amount State Account Number
288.40 10-2310-314-00

50.00 10-2310-314-00

30.00 10-2310-314-00

350.00 10-2310-314-00
$7,918.10 ILLINOIS ASSOC. OF SCHOOL BOAR

100.00  40-2550-331-00-3

100.00 40-2550-331-00-3

100.00 40-2550-331-00-3
$300.00 ILLINOIS TOLLWAY

100.00 10-2310-410-00-1
$100.00 JEWEL-OSCO

80.24  10-2190-410-03
$80.24 JONES SCHOOL SUPPLY

60.00 10-2210-332-02-14620
42.54  10-2210-332-02
$102.54 LANDRYS

250.00 40-2550-323-00
$250.00 MCCLURE'S GARAGE

42,10  10-3500-410-02
$42.10 MICHAELS ARTS & CRAFTS

30.00 40-2550-314-00
30.00 40-2550-314-00
$60.00 MIDWEST TRUCKER'S ASSOC.

56.00 10-2210-332-03-14620
$56.00 MILWAUKEE AIRPORT

45.64 10-2210-332-01
$45.64 NOSH

3.99 10-2210-332-03-14620
$3.99 PARADIES

(1.88) 10-2310-410-00
($1.88) PERSONALIZATION MALL

66.84 10-1117-410-02
$66.84 PIONEER VALLEY EDUCATIONAL PF

122.00 10-2310-400-00
$122.00 PLAQUEMAKER.COM

205.85 10-2210-332-01
$205.85 RENAISSANCE HOTELS
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Vendor Name
P.O. Number Description
BMO - SCHOLASTIC BOOK CLUBS
LIBRARY & AV LIBRARY BOOKS

BMO - STARBUCKS COFFEE
STAFF DEV TRAVEL MES IDEA ODD

BMO - SURVEY MONKEY.COM
DATA PROCESSING SOFTWARE-REFUND

BMO - TERALLINA
STAFF DEV TRAVEL MES IDEA ODD

BMO - UBER
STAFF DEV TRAVEL MES IDEA ODD

STAFF DEV TRAVEL MES IDEA ODD
STAFF DEV TRAVEL MES IDEA ODD
STAFF DEV TRAVEL MES IDEA ODD
STAFF DEV TRAVEL MES IDEA ODD
STAFF DEV TRAVEL MES IDEA ODD
STAFF DEV TRAVEL MES IDEA ODD
STAFF DEV TRAVEL MES IDEA ODD
STAFF DEV TRAVEL MES IDEA ODD
STAFF DEV TRAVEL MES IDEA ODD

BMO - WALGREENS
CLEARING-MMS PBIS PRIZES

BMO - WALMART
BOARD OF EDUCATION FOOD

CHILD CARE SERVICES SUPPLIES

BRECHTS DATABASE SOLUTIONS
Section 504 Software - MMS
Section 504 Software MES

CDW GOVERNMENT

0000190436 ARUBA WIRELESS NETWORK DEVICES
0000190436 ARUBA WIRELESS NETWORK DEVICES
0000190436 ARUBA WIRELESS NETWORK DEVICES
0000190436 ARUBA WIRELESS NETWORK DEVICES
0000190436 ARUBA WIRELESS NETWORK DEVICES
0000190436 ARUBA WIRELESS NETWORK DEVICES
0000190436 ARUBA WIRELESS NETWORK DEVICES
0000190436 ARUBA WIRELESS NETWORK DEVICES
0000190436 ARUBA WIRELESS NETWORK INSTALLATION
0000200066 ELPMB45 SHORT THROW WALL MOUNT
0000200066 EPSON ELPMB45 SHORT THROW WALL MOL
0000200066 EPSON POWERLITE 520

Override Batch #

20981

20981

20981

20981

20981
20981
20981
20981
20981
20981
20981
20981
20981
20981

20981

209811
20981

BMO

31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31

Amount

67.82
$67.82

4.84
$4.84

(288.00)
($288.00)

68.48
$68.48

40.92
5.00
27.26
5.45
33.38
5.00
2.00
7.70
4.06
27.11
$157.88

100.00
$100.00

7.96
39.44
$47.40

$13,236.77

2,828.75
2,828.75

$5,657.50

4,382.00
42,150.50
120.00
492.00
5,452.72
5,458.00
51,342.50
1,554.28
1,008.72
1,135.72
2,271.43
6,659.95

Page 6 of 24

State Account Number

10-2220-430-03
SCHOLASTIC BOOK CLUBS

10-2210-332-03-14620
STARBUCKS COFFEE

10-2660-390-00
SURVEY MONKEY.COM

10-2210-332-02
TERALLINA

10-2210-332-02-14620
10-2210-332-02-14620
10-2210-332-02-14620
10-2210-332-02-14620
10-2210-332-03-14620
10-2210-332-03-14620
10-2210-332-03-14620
10-2210-332-03-14620
10-2210-332-03-14620
10-2210-332-03-14620
UBER

10-1999-00-99
WALGREENS

10-2310-315-03
10-3500-410-02
WALMART

Payee Vendor Total

10-1120-390-03-89
10-1110-390-02-89

60-2540-540-02
60-2540-540-02
60-2540-540-02
60-2540-540-02
60-2540-540-02
60-2540-540-02
60-2540-540-03
60-2540-540-02
60-2540-540-02
10-2660-419-02
10-2660-419-02
10-2660-715-03
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Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
0000200066 EPSON POWERLITE 520 31 13,985.90  10-2660-715-02
$136,013.72
CLIC
PROPERTY/CASUALTY/STUDENT ACCIDENT 25 21,000.00 40-2364-380-00
PROPERTY/CASUALTY/STUDENT ACCIDENT 25 1,700.00 20-2364-380-00
PROPERTY/CASUALTY/STUDENT ACCIDENT 25 44,487.00 10-2364-380-00
INSURANCE PMTS LIAB INSURANCE 25 7,278.00 80-2364-380-00
WORKERS' COMP WORKERS COMP INS 25 5,400.00 10-2362-382-00
INSURANCE PMTS LIAB INSURANCE 25 2,050.00 80-2364-380-00
WORKERS' COMP LIABILITY INSURANCE 25 88,000.00 80-2362-380-00
 $169915.00
CONNECTION'S ACADEMY EAST
PRIVATE TUITION - SP ED TUITION 29 2,464.80 10-1912-670-00
$2,464.80
CONSTELLATION NEW ENERGY INC
BLDG SRVS ELECTRICITY-MES 31 10,653.72  20-2542-466-02
BLDG SRVS ELECTRICITY-MES 31 8,857.27  20-2542-466-02
~ $19510.99
CONSTELLATION NEW ENERGY, IN(
BLDG SVCS ELECTRICITY-MMS 31 7,940.22 20-2542-466-03
BLDG SVCS ELECTRICITY-MMS 31 8,889.51 20-2542-466-03
$16,829.73
CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY SEF
BLDG SERVICES NATURAL GAS-MES 29 1,058.52  20-2542-465-03
BLDG SERVICES NATURAL GAS-MES 29 920.47  20-2542-465-02
$1,978.99
CONSUMERINFO.COM
Service Fees - Bank 29 36.53 10-2520-317-00-12
Service Fees - Bank 29 36.50 10-2520-317-00-12
$73.03
COOPERATIVE 90°S DENTAL PLAN
INSTRUCTION DENTAL-VISION INS 31 2,314.90 10-1110-223-02
BAND & VOCAL DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 31 212.65 10-1111-223-00
ELEMENTARY PE DENTAL-VISION INSURANC 31 100.51  10-1112-223-02
MES ELEM ART DENTAL-VISION INS 31 101.59  10-1113-223-02
TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 31 104.30  10-1114-223-00
TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 31 177.76  10-1114-223-02
RTI MES DENTAL-VISION INS 31 205.98 10-1117-223-02
RTI MMS DENTAL-VISION INS 31 101.59  10-1117-223-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL DENTAL-VISION INSURANC 31 1,223.61 10-1120-223-03
Foreign Lang Dental-Vision Ins 31 52.10  10-1120-223-03-06
MMS MUSIC - DENTAL-VISION INS 31 166.68  10-1121-223-03
MS PHYSICAL EDUCATION DENTAL-VISION It 31 292.25 10-1122-223-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL ART DENTAL-VISION INSUF 31 52.10 10-1123-223-03
MIDDLE SCHL TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION 31 229.33  10-1124-223-03
SPECIAL EDUCATION DENTAL-VISION INSUR 31 52.10  10-1200-223-00
BEHAVIOR DISORDER DENTAL-VISION INSU} 31 52.10 10-1204-223-02
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Expense on Date: 7/1/19 to 7/31/2019

Vendor Name
P.O. Number

Description
BEHAVIOR DISORDER DENTAL-VISION INSUF

LEARNING DISABILITIES DENTAL-VISION INS
LEARNING DISABILITIES DENTAL-VISION INS
INTELLECTUAL DIS DENTAL-VISION INSURA!
INTELLECTUAL DIS DENTAL-VISION INSURA!
AUTISM DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
AUTISM DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE

EARLY CHILDHOOD DENTAL-VISION INSURA
MES Gifted Dental-Vision Ins

MMS Gifted Dental-Vision Ins

ENGLISH LANGUAGE LEARNER DENTAL-VIS
ENGLISH LANGUAGE LEARNER DENTAL-VIS
Soc Wk MES Dental-Vision In

Soc Wk MMS Dental-Vision In

HEALTH DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE

OCC THERAPY MES DENT-VISIO INS
PSYCHOLOGIST MES DENTAL-VISION
PSYCHOLOGIST MMS DENTAL-VISION
SPEECH DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
SPEECH DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION DENTAL-VISION
LIBRARY & AV DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
LIBRARY & AV DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
ADMINISTRATION DENTAL-VISION INSURAN(
PRINCIPAL DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
PRINCIPAL DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
CHILD CARE SERVICES DENTAL-VISION INSI
CUSTODIAL DENTAL-VISION INS
OPERATIONS & MAINT DENTAL-VISION INS
OPER & MAINT DENTAL-VISION INS

REG TRANSP DENTAL-VISION INS

COOPERATIVE 90°S MEDICAL PLAN

INSTRUCTION MEDICAL INS
ELEMENTARY PE MEDICAL INS

MES ELEM ART HEALTH INS
TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS
TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS

RTI MES MEDICAL INS

RTI MMS MEDICAL INS

MIDDLE SCHOOL MEDICAL INS

Foreign Lang Medical Ins

MMS MUSIC - MEDICAL INS

MS PHYSICAL EDUCATION MEDICAL INS
MIDDLE SCHOOL ART MEDICAL INS
MIDDLE SCHL TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS
BEHAVIOR DISORDER MEDICAL INS
BEHAVIOR DISORDER MEDICAL INS

Override

Batch #
31

31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31

31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31

Amount
151.17

620.28
463.88
124.40
153.70
312.80
260.61
411.15
126.11

50.48

55.98

27.58
101.59
153.79

52.10

71.93

52.10
101.59
230.41
101.59
455.86
153.06
102.94
403.57
761.99
411.24
130.35

52.10
308.20
208.50
545.40

$12,596.00

24,735.64
1,207.29
752.46
1,130.79
2,101.79
2,403.61
1,029.37
603.65
603.65
1,993.87
2,944.29
603.65
2,013.64
527.14
1,737.00

Page 8 of 24

State Account Number

10-1204-223-03
10-1206-223-02
10-1206-223-03
10-1207-223-02
10-1207-223-03
10-1209-223-02
10-1209-223-03
10-1225-223-02
10-1650-223-02
10-1650-223-03
10-1800-223-00

10-1800-223-02-13305

10-2113-223-02
10-2113-223-03
10-2130-223-03
10-2139-223-02
10-2140-223-02
10-2140-223-03
10-2150-223-02
10-2150-223-03
10-2210-223-00
10-2220-223-02
10-2220-223-03
10-2320-223-01
10-2410-223-02
10-2410-223-03
10-3500-223-02
20-2540-223-00
20-2540-223-02
20-2540-223-03
40-2550-223-00

10-1110-222-02
10-1112-222-02
10-1113-222-02
10-1114-222-00
10-1114-222-02
10-1117-222-02
10-1117-222-03
10-1120-222-03

10-1120-222-03-06

10-1121-222-03
10-1122-222-03
10-1123-222-03
10-1124-222-03
10-1204-222-02
10-1204-222-03

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
D:ATS\Millburn\SDSv8\Finance\Swf_AP06.RPT



Bills Payable List Page 9 of 24

Printed: 07/26/2019 12:23:59PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 7/1/19 to 7/31/2019

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
LEARNING DISABILITIES MEDICAL INS 31 5,432.81 10-1206-222-02
LEARNING DISABILITIES MEDICAL INS 31 4,641.89  10-1206-222-03
INTELLECTUAL DIS MEDICAL INS 31 1,734.43  10-1207-222-02
INTELLECTUAL DIS MEDICAL INS 31 603.65 10-1207-222-03
AUTISM MEDICAL INS 31 3,621.87  10-1209-222-02
AUTISM MEDICAL INS 31 3,621.87  10-1209-222-03
EARLY CHILDHOOD MEDICAL INS 31 4,818.19  10-1225-222-02
MES Gifted Medical Ins 31 1,429.09 10-1650-222-02
MMS Gifted Medical Ins 31 1,201.81  10-1650-222-03
Social Wk MES Medical Ins 31 1,196.32  10-2113-222-02
Social Wk MMS Medical Ins 31 1,633.01  10-2113-222-03
OCC THERAPY MES MEDICAL INS 31 959.22  10-2139-222-02
PSYCHOLOGIST MES MEDICAL INS 31 603.65 10-2140-222-02
PSYCHOLOGIST MMS MEDICAL INS 31 1,196.32  10-2140-222-03
SPEECH MEDICAL INS 31 2,504.22  10-2150-222-02
SPEECH MEDICAL INS 31 1,196.32  10-2150-222-03
IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION MEDICAL INS 31 3,263.38  10-2210-222-00
LIBRARY & AV MEDICAL INS 31 1,805.45 10-2220-222-02
LIBRARY & AV MEDICAL INS 31 1,113.66  10-2220-222-03
PRINCIPAL MEDICAL INS 31 8,812.30  10-2410-222-02
PRINCIPAL MEDICAL INS 31 4,607.43  10-2410-222-03
BOOKKEEPING MEDICAL INS 31 1,509.79  10-2520-222-00
CHILD CARE SERVICES MEDICAL INSURANC 31 1,130.79  10-3500-222-02
CUSTODIAL MEDICAL INSURANCE 31 603.65 20-2540-222-00
OPERATIONS & MAINT MEDICAL INSURANCE 31 4,225.52  20-2540-222-02
OPER & MAINT MEDICAL INSURANCE 31 2,338.08  20-2540-222-03
REG TRANSP MEDICAL INSURANCE 31 5,280.86  40-2550-222-00

811547342
DAVID NELLS
IPAD PROTECTION PLAN- REFUND 29 30.00 10-1994-02-22
$30.00
DELTA DENTAL OF IL - VISION

Void INSTRUCTION DENTAL-VISION INS 24 213.63  10-1110-223-02
Void BAND & VOCAL DENTAL-VISION INSURA 24 19.62  10-1111-223-00
Void ELEMENTARY PE DENTAL-VISION INSUF 24 9.28  10-1112-223-02
Void MES ELEM ART DENTAL-VISION INS 24 9.38  10-1113-223-02
Void TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURA? 24 9.62 10-1114-223-00
Void TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURA! 24 16.40  10-1114-223-02
Void RTI MES DENTAL-VISION INS 24 19.01  10-1117-223-02
Void RTI MMS DENTAL-VISION INS 24 9.38  10-1117-223-03
Void MIDDLE SCHOOL DENTAL-VISION INSUF 24 112.92  10-1120-223-03
Void Foreign Lang Dental-Vision Ins 24 4.81  10-1120-223-03-06
Void MMS MUSIC - DENTAL-VISION INS 24 15.38  10-1121-223-03
Void MS PHYSICAL EDUCATION DENTAL-VISI 24 26.97  10-1122-223-03
Void MIDDLE SCHOOL ART DENTAL-VISION It 24 4.81  10-1123-223-03
Void MIDDLE SCHL TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VI 24 2116 10-1124-223-03
Void SPECIAL EDUCATION DENTAL-VISION IN 24 4.81  10-1200-223-00
Void BEHAVIOR DISORDER DENTAL-VISION II 24 4.81  10-1204-223-02

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
D:ATS\Millburn\SDSv8\Finance\Swf_AP06.RPT



Bills Payable List

Printed: 07/26/2019 12:23:59PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 7/1/19 to 7/31/2019

Vendor Name
P.O. Number

Description
Void BEHAVIOR DISORDER DENTAL-VISION II

Void LEARNING DISABILITIES DENTAL-VISIOl
Void LEARNING DISABILITIES DENTAL-VISIOl
Void INTELLECTUAL DIS DENTAL-VISION INSI
Void INTELLECTUAL DIS DENTAL-VISION INSI
Void AUTISM DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
Void AUTISM DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
Void EARLY CHILDHOOD DENTAL-VISION INS
Void MES Gifted Dental-Vision Ins

Void MMS Gifted Dental-Vision Ins

Void ENGLISH LANGUAGE LEARNER DENTAL
Void ENGLISH LANGUAGE LEARNER DENTAL
Void Soc Wk MES Dental-Vision In

Void Soc Wk MMS Dental-Vision In

Void HEALTH DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
Void OCC THERAPY MES DENT-VISIO INS
Void PSYCHOLOGIST MES DENTAL-VISION
Void PSYCHOLOGIST MMS DENTAL-VISION
Void SPEECH DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
Void SPEECH DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
Void IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION DENTAL-VIS
Void LIBRARY & AV DENTAL-VISION INSURAN
Void LIBRARY & AV DENTAL-VISION INSURAN
Void ADMINISTRATION DENTAL-VISION INSU}
Void PRINCIPAL DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
Void PRINCIPAL DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
Void CHILD CARE SERVICES DENTAL-VISION
Void CUSTODIAL DENTAL-VISION INS

Void OPERATIONS & MAINT DENTAL-VISION |
Void OPER & MAINT DENTAL-VISION INS

Void INSTRUCTION DENTAL-VISION INS

Void BAND & VOCAL DENTAL-VISION INSURA
Void ELEMENTARY PE DENTAL-VISION INSUF
Void MES ELEM ART DENTAL-VISION INS
Void TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURA"
Void TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURA?
Void RTI MES DENTAL-VISION INS

Void RTI MMS DENTAL-VISION INS

Void MIDDLE SCHOOL DENTAL-VISION INSUF
Void Foreign Lang Dental-Vision Ins

Void MMS MUSIC - DENTAL-VISION INS

Void MS PHYSICAL EDUCATION DENTAL-VISI
Void MIDDLE SCHOOL ART DENTAL-VISION It
Void MIDDLE SCHL TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VI
Void SPECIAL EDUCATION DENTAL-VISION IN
Void BEHAVIOR DISORDER DENTAL-VISION Ii
Void BEHAVIOR DISORDER DENTAL-VISION I
Void LEARNING DISABILITIES DENTAL-VISIOP

Override
24

24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24

Batch #

Amount
13.95

57.24
42.81
11.48
14.18
28.87
24.05
37.94
11.64
4.66
5.17
2.55
9.38
14.19
4.81
6.64
4.81
9.38
21.26
9.38
42.07
14.13
9.50
37.24
70.32
37.95
12.03
4.81
28.44
19.24
213.63
19.62
9.28
9.38
9.62
16.40
19.01
9.38
112.92
4.81
15.38
26.97
4.81
21.16
4.81
4.81
13.95
57.24

Page 10 of 24

State Account Number

10-1204-223-03
10-1206-223-02
10-1206-223-03
10-1207-223-02
10-1207-223-03
10-1209-223-02
10-1209-223-03
10-1225-223-02
10-1650-223-02
10-1650-223-03
10-1800-223-00

10-1800-223-02-13305

10-2113-223-02
10-2113-223-03
10-2130-223-03
10-2139-223-02
10-2140-223-02
10-2140-223-03
10-2150-223-02
10-2150-223-03
10-2210-223-00
10-2220-223-02
10-2220-223-03
10-2320-223-01
10-2410-223-02
10-2410-223-03
10-3500-223-02
20-2540-223-00
20-2540-223-02
20-2540-223-03
10-1110-223-02
10-1111-223-00
10-1112-223-02
10-1113-223-02
10-1114-223-00
10-1114-223-02
10-1117-223-02
10-1117-223-03
10-1120-223-03

10-1120-223-03-06

10-1121-223-03
10-1122-223-03
10-1123-223-03
10-1124-223-03
10-1200-223-00
10-1204-223-02
10-1204-223-03
10-1206-223-02

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
D:ATS\Millburn\SDSv8\Finance\Swf_AP06.RPT



Bills Payable List

Printed: 07/26/2019 12:23:59PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 7/1/19 to 7/31/2019

Vendor Name
P.O. Number

Description
Void LEARNING DISABILITIES DENTAL-VISIO!

Void INTELLECTUAL DIS DENTAL-VISION INSI
Void INTELLECTUAL DIS DENTAL-VISION INSI
Void AUTISM DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
Void AUTISM DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
Void EARLY CHILDHOOD DENTAL-VISION INS
Void MES Gifted Dental-Vision Ins

Void MMS Gifted Dental-Vision Ins

Void ENGLISH LANGUAGE LEARNER DENTAL
Void ENGLISH LANGUAGE LEARNER DENTAL
Void Soc Wk MES Dental-Vision In

Void Soc Wk MMS Dental-Vision In

Void HEALTH DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
Void OCC THERAPY MES DENT-VISIO INS
Void PSYCHOLOGIST MES DENTAL-VISION
Void PSYCHOLOGIST MMS DENTAL-VISION
Void SPEECH DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
Void SPEECH DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
Void IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION DENTAL-VIS
Void LIBRARY & AV DENTAL-VISION INSURAN
Void LIBRARY & AV DENTAL-VISION INSURAN
Void ADMINISTRATION DENTAL-VISION INSU
Void PRINCIPAL DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
Void PRINCIPAL DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
Void CHILD CARE SERVICES DENTAL-VISION
Void CUSTODIAL DENTAL-VISION INS

Void OPERATIONS & MAINT DENTAL-VISION |
Void OPER & MAINT DENTAL-VISION INS

Void REG TRANSP DENTAL-VISION INS

Void INSTRUCTION DENTAL-VISION INS

Void BAND & VOCAL DENTAL-VISION INSURA
Void ELEMENTARY PE DENTAL-VISION INSUF
Void MES ELEM ART DENTAL-VISION INS
Void TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURA"
Void TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURA"
Void RTI MES DENTAL-VISION INS

Void RTI MMS DENTAL-VISION INS

Void MIDDLE SCHOOL DENTAL-VISION INSUF
Void Foreign Lang Dental-Vision Ins

Void MMS MUSIC - DENTAL-VISION INS

Void MS PHYSICAL EDUCATION DENTAL-VISI
Void MIDDLE SCHOOL ART DENTAL-VISION I}
Void MIDDLE SCHL TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VI
Void SPECIAL EDUCATION DENTAL-VISION IN
Void BEHAVIOR DISORDER DENTAL-VISION I
Void BEHAVIOR DISORDER DENTAL-VISION I
Void LEARNING DISABILITIES DENTAL-VISIOM
Void LEARNING DISABILITIES DENTAL-VISIOM

Override
24

24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24

Batch #

Amount
42.81

11.48
14.18
28.87
24.05
37.94
11.64
4.66
5.17
2.55
9.38
14.19
4.81
6.64
4.81
9.38
21.26
9.38
42.07
14.13
9.50
37.24
70.32
37.95
12.03
4.81
28.44
19.24
50.33
213.63
19.62
9.28
9.38
9.62
16.40
19.01
9.38
112.92
4.81
15.38
26.97
4.81
21.16
4.81
4.81
13.95
57.24
42.81

Page 11 of 24

State Account Number

10-1206-223-03
10-1207-223-02
10-1207-223-03
10-1209-223-02
10-1209-223-03
10-1225-223-02
10-1650-223-02
10-1650-223-03
10-1800-223-00

10-1800-223-02-13305

10-2113-223-02
10-2113-223-03
10-2130-223-03
10-2139-223-02
10-2140-223-02
10-2140-223-03
10-2150-223-02
10-2150-223-03
10-2210-223-00
10-2220-223-02
10-2220-223-03
10-2320-223-01
10-2410-223-02
10-2410-223-03
10-3500-223-02
20-2540-223-00
20-2540-223-02
20-2540-223-03
40-2550-223-00
10-1110-223-02
10-1111-223-00
10-1112-223-02
10-1113-223-02
10-1114-223-00
10-1114-223-02
10-1117-223-02
10-1117-223-03
10-1120-223-03

10-1120-223-03-06

10-1121-223-03
10-1122-223-03
10-1123-223-03
10-1124-223-03
10-1200-223-00
10-1204-223-02
10-1204-223-03
10-1206-223-02
10-1206-223-03

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
D:ATS\Millburn\SDSv8\Finance\Swf_AP06.RPT



Bills Payable List

Printed: 07/26/2019 12:23:59PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 7/1/19 to 7/31/2019

Vendor Name
P.O. Number

Description
Void INTELLECTUAL DIS DENTAL-VISION INS!

Void INTELLECTUAL DIS DENTAL-VISION INSI
Void AUTISM DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
Void AUTISM DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
Void EARLY CHILDHOOD DENTAL-VISION INS
Void MES Gifted Dental-Vision Ins

Void MMS Gifted Dental-Vision Ins

Void ENGLISH LANGUAGE LEARNER DENTAL
Void ENGLISH LANGUAGE LEARNER DENTAL
Void Soc Wk MES Dental-Vision In

Void Soc Wk MMS Dental-Vision In

Void HEALTH DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
Void OCC THERAPY MES DENT-VISIO INS
Void PSYCHOLOGIST MES DENTAL-VISION
Void PSYCHOLOGIST MMS DENTAL-VISION
Void SPEECH DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
Void SPEECH DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
Void IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION DENTAL-VI¢
Void LIBRARY & AV DENTAL-VISION INSURAN
Void LIBRARY & AV DENTAL-VISION INSURAN
Void ADMINISTRATION DENTAL-VISION INSU
Void PRINCIPAL DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
Void PRINCIPAL DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
Void CHILD CARE SERVICES DENTAL-VISION
Void CUSTODIAL DENTAL-VISION INS

Void OPERATIONS & MAINT DENTAL-VISION |
Void OPER & MAINT DENTAL-VISION INS
INSTRUCTION DENTAL-VISION INS

BAND & VOCAL DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
ELEMENTARY PE DENTAL-VISION INSURANC
MES ELEM ART DENTAL-VISION INS
TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
RTI MES DENTAL-VISION INS

RTI MMS DENTAL-VISION INS

MIDDLE SCHOOL DENTAL-VISION INSURANC
Foreign Lang Dental-Vision Ins

MMS MUSIC - DENTAL-VISION INS

MS PHYSICAL EDUCATION DENTAL-VISION It
MIDDLE SCHOOL ART DENTAL-VISION INSUF
MIDDLE SCHL TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISIOM
SPECIAL EDUCATION DENTAL-VISION INSUR
BEHAVIOR DISORDER DENTAL-VISION INSUF
BEHAVIOR DISORDER DENTAL-VISION INSU}
LEARNING DISABILITIES DENTAL-VISION INS
LEARNING DISABILITIES DENTAL-VISION INS
INTELLECTUAL DIS DENTAL-VISION INSURAL
INTELLECTUAL DIS DENTAL-VISION INSURA!

Override
24

24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24

Batch #

Amount
11.48

14.18
28.87
24.05
37.94
11.64
4.66
5.17
2.55
9.38
14.19
4.81
6.64
4.81
9.38
21.26
9.38
42.07
14.13
9.50
37.24
70.32
37.95
12.03
4.81
28.44
19.24
213.63
19.62
9.28
9.38
9.62
16.40
19.01
9.38
112.92
4.81
15.38
26.97
4.81
21.16
4.81
4.81
13.95
57.24
42.81
11.48
14.18

Page 12 of 24

State Account Number

10-1207-223-02
10-1207-223-03
10-1209-223-02
10-1209-223-03
10-1225-223-02
10-1650-223-02
10-1650-223-03
10-1800-223-00

10-1800-223-02-13305

10-2113-223-02
10-2113-223-03
10-2130-223-03
10-2139-223-02
10-2140-223-02
10-2140-223-03
10-2150-223-02
10-2150-223-03
10-2210-223-00
10-2220-223-02
10-2220-223-03
10-2320-223-01
10-2410-223-02
10-2410-223-03
10-3500-223-02
20-2540-223-00
20-2540-223-02
20-2540-223-03
10-1110-223-02
10-1111-223-00
10-1112-223-02
10-1113-223-02
10-1114-223-00
10-1114-223-02
10-1117-223-02
10-1117-223-03
10-1120-223-03

10-1120-223-03-06

10-1121-223-03
10-1122-223-03
10-1123-223-03
10-1124-223-03
10-1200-223-00
10-1204-223-02
10-1204-223-03
10-1206-223-02
10-1206-223-03
10-1207-223-02
10-1207-223-03

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
D:ATS\Millburn\SDSv8\Finance\Swf_AP06.RPT



Bills Payable List Page 13 of 24

Printed: 07/26/2019 12:23:59PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 7/1/19 to 7/31/2019

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
AUTISM DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 24 28.87  10-1209-223-02
AUTISM DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 24 24,05 10-1209-223-03
EARLY CHILDHOOD DENTAL-VISION INSURA 24 37.94 10-1225-223-02
MES Gifted Dental-Vision Ins 24 11.64  10-1650-223-02
MMS Gifted Dental-Vision Ins 24 4.66 10-1650-223-03
ENGLISH LANGUAGE LEARNER DENTAL-VIS 24 5.17  10-1800-223-00
ENGLISH LANGUAGE LEARNER DENTAL-VIS 24 2.55 10-1800-223-02-13305
Soc Wk MES Dental-Vision In 24 9.38  10-2113-223-02
Soc Wk MMS Dental-Vision In 24 14.19  10-2113-223-03
HEALTH DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 24 4.81  10-2130-223-03
OCC THERAPY MES DENT-VISIO INS 24 6.64 10-2139-223-02
PSYCHOLOGIST MES DENTAL-VISION 24 4.81  10-2140-223-02
PSYCHOLOGIST MMS DENTAL-VISION 24 9.38  10-2140-223-03
SPEECH DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 24 21.26  10-2150-223-02
SPEECH DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 24 9.38  10-2150-223-03
IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION DENTAL-VISION 24 42.07  10-2210-223-00
LIBRARY & AV DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 24 1413  10-2220-223-02
LIBRARY & AV DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 24 9.50 10-2220-223-03
ADMINISTRATION DENTAL-VISION INSURAN( 24 37.24  10-2320-223-01
PRINCIPAL DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 24 70.32  10-2410-223-02
PRINCIPAL DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 24 37.95 10-2410-223-03
CHILD CARE SERVICES DENTAL-VISION INSLI 24 12.03  10-3500-223-02
CUSTODIAL DENTAL-VISION INS 24 4.81  20-2540-223-00
OPERATIONS & MAINT DENTAL-VISION INS 24 28.44  20-2540-223-02
OPER & MAINT DENTAL-VISION INS 24 19.24  20-2540-223-03
INSTRUCTION DENTAL-VISION INS 29 219.94  10-1110-223-02
BAND & VOCAL DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 29 20.20 10-1111-223-00
ELEMENTARY PE DENTAL-VISION INSURANC 29 9.55 10-1112-223-02
MES ELEM ART DENTAL-VISION INS 29 9.65 10-1113-223-02
TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 29 9.91  10-1114-223-00
TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 29 16.89  10-1114-223-02
RTI MES DENTAL-VISION INS 29 19.57  10-1117-223-02
RTI MMS DENTAL-VISION INS 29 9.65 10-1117-223-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL DENTAL-VISION INSURANC 29 116.26  10-1120-223-03
Foreign Lang Dental-Vision Ins 29 495 10-1120-223-03-06
MMS MUSIC - DENTAL-VISION INS 29 15.84  10-1121-223-03
MS PHYSICAL EDUCATION DENTAL-VISION It 29 27.77  10-1122-223-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL ART DENTAL-VISION INSUF 29 495 10-1123-223-03
MIDDLE SCHL TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISIOM 29 21.79  10-1124-223-03
SPECIAL EDUCATION DENTAL-VISION INSUR 29 4.95 10-1200-223-00
BEHAVIOR DISORDER DENTAL-VISION INSU 29 4.95 10-1204-223-02
BEHAVIOR DISORDER DENTAL-VISION INSUt 29 14.36  10-1204-223-03
LEARNING DISABILITIES DENTAL-VISION INS 29 58.93 10-1206-223-02
LEARNING DISABILITIES DENTAL-VISION INS 29 44.07  10-1206-223-03
INTELLECTUAL DIS DENTAL-VISION INSURAL! 29 11.82  10-1207-223-02
INTELLECTUAL DIS DENTAL-VISION INSURAL 29 14.60 10-1207-223-03
AUTISM DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 29 29.72  10-1209-223-02
AUTISM DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 29 2476  10-1209-223-03

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Bills Payable List

Printed: 07/26/2019 12:23:59PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 7/1/19 to 7/31/2019

Vendor Name
P.O. Number Description
EARLY CHILDHOOD DENTAL-VISION INSURA

MES Gifted Dental-Vision Ins

MMS Gifted Dental-Vision Ins

ENGLISH LANGUAGE LEARNER DENTAL-VIS
ENGLISH LANGUAGE LEARNER DENTAL-VIS
Soc Wk MES Dental-Vision In

Soc Wk MMS Dental-Vision In

HEALTH DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE

OCC THERAPY MES DENT-VISIO INS
PSYCHOLOGIST MES DENTAL-VISION
PSYCHOLOGIST MMS DENTAL-VISION
SPEECH DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
SPEECH DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION DENTAL-VISION
LIBRARY & AV DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
LIBRARY & AV DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
ADMINISTRATION DENTAL-VISION INSURAN(
PRINCIPAL DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
PRINCIPAL DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
CHILD CARE SERVICES DENTAL-VISION INSI
CUSTODIAL DENTAL-VISION INS
OPERATIONS & MAINT DENTAL-VISION INS
OPER & MAINT DENTAL-VISION INS

Void REG TRANSP DENTAL-VISION INS

Void REG TRANSP DENTAL-VISION INS

REG TRANSP DENTAL-VISION INS

REG TRANSP DENTAL-VISION INS

DELTA DENTAL OF ILLINOIS - RISK
MIDDLE SCHOOL DENTAL-VISION INSURANC

DURA WAX COMPANY INC.
0000200056 Pad-Lok Tuffed Pad Drive

ECMC
STEVE NOVAK XXX-XXX-1345

FORESITE ELECTRIC, INC.
BLDG. ADDNS. EQUIP <$2500 MES
BLDG. ADDNS. EQUIP <$2500 MES
BLDG. ADDNS. EQUIP <$2500 MES

Growing Leaders
0000200083 MIDDLE SCHOOL SOFTWARE PBIS

GRUBBS MECHANICAL CONSTRUC
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service

Override Batch #

29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
24
24
24
29

29

29

29
29
29

29

29

Amount
39.06

11.98
4.80
5.32
2.62
9.65

14.61
4.95
6.83
4.95
9.65

21.89
9.65

43.31

14.54
9.78

38.34

72.40

39.07

12.38
4.95

29.28

19.81

50.29

50.29

50.29

51.87

$5,846.41

92.77

$92.77

79.59

$79.59

162.99

$162.99

3,085.00
2,741.75
5,370.00

$11,196.75

1,750.00

$1,750.00

1,080.00

Page 14 of 24

State Account Number
10-1225-223-02

10-1650-223-02
10-1650-223-03
10-1800-223-00
10-1800-223-02-13305
10-2113-223-02
10-2113-223-03
10-2130-223-03
10-2139-223-02
10-2140-223-02
10-2140-223-03
10-2150-223-02
10-2150-223-03
10-2210-223-00
10-2220-223-02
10-2220-223-03
10-2320-223-01
10-2410-223-02
10-2410-223-03
10-3500-223-02
20-2540-223-00
20-2540-223-02
20-2540-223-03
40-2550-223-00
40-2550-223-00
40-2550-223-00
40-2550-223-00

10-1120-223-03

20-2542-410-03-1

20-459

60-2530-730-02
60-2530-730-02
60-2530-730-02

10-1120-390-03-2

20-2542-323-02
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Printed: 07/26/2019 12:23:59PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 7/1/19 to 7/31/2019

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
BUILDING SERVICES NON CAP EQUIP <$250! 29 2,149.58 20-2542-740-02
MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service 29 44250 20-2542-323-02
MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service 29 915.00 20-2542-323-02
MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service 29 1,290.00 20-2542-323-03
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 29 642.50 20-2542-323-02
HOUSE REPAIR & MAINT 29 200.00 20-2542-323-04
BLDG SERVICES NON CAP EQUIP <$2500 29 500.00 20-2542-740-02
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 29 330.88 20-2542-323-02
MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service 29 4,740.00 20-2542-540-00
BLDG SERVICES NON CAP EQUIP <$2500 29 951.75 20-2542-740-02
$13,242.21
GURNEE ROTARY
ADMINISTRATION DUES & FEES-LIND 29 137.50 10-1110-110-00
$137.50
HIGHWAY "C" SERVICES
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES MES 29 644.06 20-2542-410-02
$644.06
HODGES LOIZZ| EISENHAMMER RO
LEGAL SERVICES ATTORNEY FEES 29 1,715.08 10-2369-318-00
$1,715.08
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 29 98.18  20-2542-410-03
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 29 148.43  20-2542-410-03
$246.61
IAASE/IL STATE BOARD OF EDUCAI1
IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION PROF SVCS 1 350.00 10-2210-314-00-24620
$350.00
IXL LEARNING
0000200027 IXL FOUNDATIONS I&Il PACK 90 MIN VIRT LNt 29 795.00 10-2210-319-02
0000200027 IXL SITE LICENSE GR K-8 750 STUDENTS 29 9,000.00 10-1110-390-02
$9,795.00
J & R Lock & Safe, Inc.
MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service 29 70.00 20-2542-323-03
$70.00
J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.
0000190504 Boogie Shoes 29 40.00 10-1121-410-03
0000190504 Climb Every Mountain 29 45.00 10-1121-410-03
$85.00
JAMIN SCHRADER
ELEM INST REGISTRATION REFUND 29 175.00 10-1110-690-02-22
$175.00
JEFF VINSON
ELEM INST REGISTRATION REFUND 29 15.00 10-1110-690-02-22
$15.00

JUNIOR LIBRARY GUILD
0000200022 2019-2020 SUBSCRIPTION 29 784.70  10-2220-431-03

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Bills Payable List

Printed: 07/26/2019 12:23:59PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 7/1/19 to 7/31/2019

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description
Kajeet, Inc.
0000200024 TELECOM ADMIN FEES
0000200024 TELECOM ADMIN FEES
0000200024 COMPLETE 500 PLAN MMS
0000200024 COMPLETE 500 PLAN MES
KESHET

PRIVATE TUITION - MMS
PRIVATE TUITION - MMS

LAKE COUNTY SUPERINTENDENTS
ADMINISTRATION DUES & FEES-LIND

LAURA CLARK
STAFF DEV TRAVEL MMS-ICE 2019
STAFF DEV TRAVEL MMS-ICE 2019

LAURA SIKORSKI

REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES

LEARNING A-Z
0000200026 Raz-Kids Licenses
0000200026 Reading A-Z Licenses

LEXIA LEARNING SYSTEMS, INC.
AV Software-Reading_ MES

LIFT WORKS, INC.
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES
MMS Bldg Maint - ANNUAL INSPECTION

LISA ALDEBERT
ELEM INST REGISTRATION REFUND

LITERACY RESOURCES, INC.

0000200031 Approx. Shipping Charges
0000200031 Heggerty Phonemic Awareness Gr. 1
0000200031 Heggerty Phonemic Awareness Gr. K

MADISON NATIONAL LIFE INSURAN
Elem Inst Life-Disability Ins
MES BAND & VOCAL LIFE-DIS INS
ELEMENTARY PE LIFE-DISABILITY INS
MES ELEM ART LIFE-LTD
TECHNOLOGY LIFE-DISABILITY INS

Override

Batch #

29
29
29
29

29
29

29

29
29

29

29
29

29
29

29

29
29
29

24
24
24
24
24

Amount
$784.70

55.12
110.23
798.80

1,597.60

$2,561.75

3,780.63
5,400.90

$9,181.53

200.00

$200.00

847.14
847.14

$1,694.28

7.49

$7.49

1,499.40
799.85

$2,299.25

2,000.00

$2,000.00

70.80
270.00

$340.80

175.00

$175.00

38.91
77.81
311.23

$427.95

528.03
18.32
31.72
13.82
28.96

Page 16 of 24

State Account Number

10-1120-340-03
10-1110-340-02
10-1120-340-03
10-1110-340-02

10-1912-670-03
10-1912-670-03

10-2320-640-00

10-2210-332-03
10-2210-332-03

40-2550-402-00

10-1110-390-02
10-1110-390-02

10-2220-390-02-05

20-2542-410-03
20-2542-323-03

10-1110-690-02-22

10-1110-420-02
10-1110-420-02
10-1110-420-02

10-1110-221-02
10-1111-221-02
10-1112-221-02
10-1113-221-02
10-1114-221-00
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Printed: 07/26/2019 12:23:59PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 7/1/19 to 7/31/2019

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
TECHNOLOGY LIFE-DISABILITY INS 24 4541 10-1114-221-02
RTI MES LIFE-DISABILITY 24 81.21  10-1117-221-02
RTI MMS LIFE-DISABILITY 24 16.38  10-1117-221-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL LIFE-DISABILITY INS 24 286.96 10-1120-221-03
Foreign Lang Life-Disability 24 14.58  10-1120-221-03-06
MMS MUSIC - LIFE-LTD INS 24 2419  10-1121-221-03
MS PHYSICAL EDUCATION LIFE-DISABILITY | 24 48.66  10-1122-221-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL ART LIFE-DISABILITY INS 24 20.11  10-1123-221-03
MIDDLE SCHL TECHNOLOGY LIFE-DISABILIT 24 47.14  10-1124-221-03
SPECIAL EDUCATION LIFE-DISABILITY INS 24 10.92  10-1200-221-00
BEHAVIOR DISORDER LIFE-DISABILITY INS 24 15.69  10-1204-221-02
BEHAVIOR DISORDER LIFE-DISABILITY INS 24 13.13  10-1204-221-03
LEARNING DISABILITIES LIFE-DISABILITY IN¢ 24 140.92  10-1206-221-02
LEARNING DISABILITIES LIFE-LTD INS 24 82.59 10-1206-221-03
INTELLECTUAL DIS LIFE-DISABILITY INS 24 34.83 10-1207-221-02
INTELLECTUAL DIS LIFE-DISABILITY INS 24 7.81  10-1207-221-03
AUTISM LIFE-DISABILITY INS 24 81.07  10-1209-221-02
AUTISM LIFE-DISABILITY INS 24 54.12  10-1209-221-03
Elem Adapted PE Life-LTD 24 6.36  10-1212-221-02
MMS Adapted PE Life-LTD 24 3.18  10-1212-221-03
EARLY CHILDHOOD LIFE-DISABILITY INS 24 75.75  10-1225-221-02
MES Gifted Life-LTD 24 28.20  10-1650-221-02
MMS Gifted Life-LTD 24 19.70  10-1650-221-03
ENGLISH LANGUAGE LEARNER LIFE-DISABII 24 15.14  10-1800-221-02
ELL MMS Life-Disability 24 10.02  10-1800-221-03
SOCIAL WORKERS LIFE-DISABILITY INS 24 17.62  10-2113-221-02
Social Wk MMS Life-LTD Ins 24 3241  10-2113-221-03
HEALTH LIFE-DISABILITY INS 24 13.82  10-2130-221-02
HEALTH LIFE-DISABILITY INS 24 12.09 10-2130-221-03
OCC THERAPY MES LIFE-DISA 24 2412 10-2139-221-02
PSYCHOLOGIST MES LIFE-LTD 24 17.76  10-2140-221-02
PSYCHOLOGIST MMS LIFE-LTD INS 24 18.73  10-2140-221-03
SPEECH LIFE-DISABILITY INS 24 48.73  10-2150-221-02
SPEECH LIFE-DISABILITY INS 24 15.62 10-2150-221-03
IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION LIFE-DISABILITY 24 1563.78  10-2210-221-00
LIBRARY & AV LIFE-DISABILITY INS 24 26.26  10-2220-221-02
LIBRARY & AV LIFE-DISABILITY INS 24 17.76  10-2220-221-03
ADMINISTRATION LIFE-DISABILITY INS 24 14141  10-2320-221-01
PRINCIPAL LIFE-DISABILITY INS 24 138.71  10-2410-221-02
PRINCIPAL LIFE-DISABILITY INS 24 91.85 10-2410-221-03
BOOKKEEPING LIFE INS 24 69.11  10-2520-221-00
LUNCH-REGLR LIFE-DISABILITY INS 24 4.91  10-2560-221-02
Recess - Life-Dis Ins MES 24 1.73  10-2561-221-02
CHILD CARE SERVICES LIFE-DISABILITY INS 24 52.94  10-3500-221-02
CUSTODIAL LIFE-DISABILITY INS 24 15.62  20-2540-221-00
OPERATIONS & MAINT LIFE-DISABILITY INS 24 80.59  20-2540-221-02
OPER & MAINT LIFE-DISABILITY INS 24 44.16  20-2540-221-03
REG TRANSP LIFE-DISABILITY INS 24 214.25 40-2550-221-00
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Printed: 07/26/2019 12:23:59PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 7/1/19 to 7/31/2019

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
Elem Inst Life-Disability Ins 29 530.29  10-1110-221-02
MES BAND & VOCAL LIFE-DIS INS 29 18.39  10-1111-221-02
ELEMENTARY PE LIFE-DISABILITY INS 29 31.86  10-1112-221-02
MES ELEM ART LIFE-LTD 29 13.88  10-1113-221-02
TECHNOLOGY LIFE-DISABILITY INS 29 29.08  10-1114-221-00
TECHNOLOGY LIFE-DISABILITY INS 29 45.60 10-1114-221-02
RTI MES LIFE-DISABILITY 29 81.56  10-1117-221-02
RTI MMS LIFE-DISABILITY 29 16.45 10-1117-221-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL LIFE-DISABILITY INS 29 288.19  10-1120-221-03
Foreign Lang Life-Disability 29 14.65 10-1120-221-03-06
MMS MUSIC - LIFE-LTD INS 29 2429  10-1121-221-03
MS PHYSICAL EDUCATION LIFE-DISABILITY | 29 48.86  10-1122-221-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL ART LIFE-DISABILITY INS 29 20.20  10-1123-221-03
MIDDLE SCHL TECHNOLOGY LIFE-DISABILIT 29 47.34  10-1124-221-03
SPECIAL EDUCATION LIFE-DISABILITY INS 29 10.97  10-1200-221-00
BEHAVIOR DISORDER LIFE-DISABILITY INS 29 15.76  10-1204-221-02
BEHAVIOR DISORDER LIFE-DISABILITY INS 29 13.19  10-1204-221-03
LEARNING DISABILITIES LIFE-DISABILITY IN¢ 29 141.53  10-1206-221-02
LEARNING DISABILITIES LIFE-LTD INS 29 82.94 10-1206-221-03
INTELLECTUAL DIS LIFE-DISABILITY INS 29 34.98 10-1207-221-02
INTELLECTUAL DIS LIFE-DISABILITY INS 29 7.84  10-1207-221-03
AUTISM LIFE-DISABILITY INS 29 81.42  10-1209-221-02
AUTISM LIFE-DISABILITY INS 29 54.35 10-1209-221-03
Elem Adapted PE Life-LTD 29 6.39 10-1212-221-02
MMS Adapted PE Life-LTD 29 3.19  10-1212-221-03
EARLY CHILDHOOD LIFE-DISABILITY INS 29 76.07  10-1225-221-02
MES Gifted Life-LTD 29 28.32  10-1650-221-02
MMS Gifted Life-LTD 29 19.78  10-1650-221-03
ENGLISH LANGUAGE LEARNER LIFE-DISABII 29 15.20 10-1800-221-02
ELL MMS Life-Disability 29 10.06  10-1800-221-03
SOCIAL WORKERS LIFE-DISABILITY INS 29 17.70  10-2113-221-02
Social Wk MMS Life-LTD Ins 29 32,55 10-2113-221-03
HEALTH LIFE-DISABILITY INS 29 13.88  10-2130-221-02
HEALTH LIFE-DISABILITY INS 29 12.15 10-2130-221-03
OCC THERAPY MES LIFE-DISA 29 2422 10-2139-221-02
PSYCHOLOGIST MES LIFE-LTD 29 17.84  10-2140-221-02
PSYCHOLOGIST MMS LIFE-LTD INS 29 18.81  10-2140-221-03
SPEECH LIFE-DISABILITY INS 29 48.93  10-2150-221-02
SPEECH LIFE-DISABILITY INS 29 15.69 10-2150-221-03
IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION LIFE-DISABILITY 29 154.44  10-2210-221-00
LIBRARY & AV LIFE-DISABILITY INS 29 26.38  10-2220-221-02
LIBRARY & AV LIFE-DISABILITY INS 29 17.84  10-2220-221-03
ADMINISTRATION LIFE-DISABILITY INS 29 142.01  10-2320-221-01
PRINCIPAL LIFE-DISABILITY INS 29 139.31  10-2410-221-02
PRINCIPAL LIFE-DISABILITY INS 29 92.25 10-2410-221-03
BOOKKEEPING LIFE INS 29 69.41  10-2520-221-00
LUNCH-REGLR LIFE-DISABILITY INS 29 4.93  10-2560-221-02
Recess - Life-Dis Ins MES 29 1.74  10-2561-221-02
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Printed: 07/26/2019 12:23:59PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 7/1/19 to 7/31/2019

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
CHILD CARE SERVICES LIFE-DISABILITY INS 29 53.17  10-3500-221-02
CUSTODIAL LIFE-DISABILITY INS 29 15.69  20-2540-221-00
OPERATIONS & MAINT LIFE-DISABILITY INS 29 80.93  20-2540-221-02
OPER & MAINT LIFE-DISABILITY INS 29 4435 20-2540-221-03
REG TRANSP LIFE-DISABILITY INS 29 215.17  40-2550-221-00
SP ED TRANSPORTATION LIFE-LTD 24 214.27  40-2551-221-00
SP ED TRANSPORTATION LIFE-LTD 29 215.16  40-2551-221-00
_ $6,560.35
MENARDS
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES-MES 29 35.76  20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES-MES 29 18.75  20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES-MES 29 86.73  20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES-MES 29 96.45  20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES-MES 29 49.78  20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES-MES 29 5477 20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES-MES 29 86.18  20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES-MES 29 35.11  20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES-MES 29 14.99  20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES-MES 29 36.18  20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES-MES 29 25.73  20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES-MES 29 60.86 20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES-MMS 29 130.73  20-2542-410-03
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES-MMS 29 33.41  20-2542-410-03
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES-MMS 29 20.29  20-2542-410-03
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES-MMS 29 99.00 20-2542-410-03
$884.72
MENARDS
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES-MMS 29 94.44  20-2542-410-03
$94.44
MIDWEST TRANSIT EQUIPMENT
REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE LABOR 29 84.00 40-2550-323-00
REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 29 11.63  40-2550-402-00
REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE LABOR 29 36.00 40-2550-323-00
REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 29 8.75  40-2550-402-00
REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE LABOR 29 120.00  40-2550-323-00
REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 29 12.39  40-2550-402-00
REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE LABOR 29 120.00 40-2550-323-00
REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 29 30.74  40-2550-402-00
REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE LABOR 29 174.00  40-2550-323-00
REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 29 15.63  40-2550-402-00
TRANSP BUS LEASE PRINCIPAL 31 270,530.00 40-2550-610-00
_8271,14314
MILICA TRBOVIC
REG TRANSP CDL LICENSE FEE 29 60.00  40-2550-640-00
$60.00

MILLBURN ACTIVITY FUND
REVTRAK DEPOSIT $40 MMS YRBK/$380 24 + 29 420.00 10-1999-00-99
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Printed: 07/26/2019 12:23:59PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 7/1/19 to 7/31/2019

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
SWEEP DEPOSITS 140 MES YRBK/20 24 HR 29 160.00  10-1999-00-99
$580.00
MILLBURN IMPREST FUND
IMPREST - CASH 29 4,24461 10-105
IMPREST - CASH 29 214.00 40-105
$4,458.61
MUSIC CENTER OF DEERFIELD
0000190503 Tenor Sax, Piccolo Bari Sax Repairs 29 264.00 10-1111-319-02
0000190503 Tenor Sax, Piccolo, Bari Sax Repairs 29 1,250.00 10-1121-319-03
$1,514.00
NEW CONNECTIONS ACADEMY
PRIVATE TUITION - MES 29 3,389.28  10-1912-670-02
PRIVATE TUITION - MES 29 2,259.52  10-1912-670-02
$5,648.80
NWEA
ASSESSMENT & TESTING SOFTWARE-MES 2 15,250.00  10-2230-390-02
$15,250.00
OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 29 265.00 20-2542-323-02
MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service 29 265.00 20-2542-323-03
$530.00
PEDIATRIC INTERACTIONS, INC.
SPEECH CONTRACT - MES 29 468.75 10-2150-300-02
SPEECH CONTRACT - MES 29 318.75 10-2150-300-02
$787.50
PESI INC.
0000200008 IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION PROF SVCS-Brai 29 199.99  10-2210-314-00-14620
$199.99
PEST CONTROL SERVICES
MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service 29 50.00 20-2542-323-03
MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service 29 50.00 20-2542-323-03
$100.00
POWERSCHOOL GROUP, LLC.
DATA PROCESSING SOFTWARE MES 29 2,778.18  10-2660-390-02
DATA PROCESSING SOFTWARE MMS 29 1,389.09 10-2660-390-03
$4,167.27
Raptor Technologies LLC
Raptor Check In Software Annual Renewal 1 540.00 10-2410-390-03
Raptor Check In Software Annual Renewal 1 540.00 10-2410-390-02
$1,080.00
RAYMOND CHEVROLET-KIA
REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE LABOR 29 24.00 40-2550-323-00
REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 29 31.00 40-2550-402-00
REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE LABOR 29 28.95 40-2550-323-00
REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 29 32.60 40-2550-402-00
$116.55
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Bills Payable List

Printed: 07/26/2019 12:23:59PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 7/1/19 to 7/31/2019

Vendor Name
P.O. Number

REI
0000200016
0000200016
0000200016
0000200016
0000200016
0000200016
0000200015
0000200015
0000200015
0000200015
0000200015
0000200015

REVTRAK

S.E.D.O.L.

Description

SP ED TRANSPORTATION PURCHASED SVCt
SP ED TRANSPORTATION PURCHASED SVCf
SP ED TRANSPORTATION PURCHASED SVCt
SP ED TRANSPORTATION PURCHASED SVCt
SP ED TRANSPORTATION PURCHASED SVCt
SP ED TRANSPORTATION PURCHASED SVCt
IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION PROF SVCS
IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION PROF SVCS
IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION PROF SVCS
IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION PROF SVCS
IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION PROF SVCS
IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION PROF SVCS

SERVICE FEES REVTRAK

SEDOL IMRF LEVY
CONNECTIONS DAY SCHOOL
SP ED TUITION PRE-BILL FY 17/18

SCHOOL SPECIALTY/CLASSROOM |

0000200035
0000200035

SCHOOLOGY, INC.

ELEM CURRIC - WORKBOOKS
ELEM CURRIC - WORKBOOKS

STAFF DEV REGISTRATION MES-DEKORSI/C
STAFF DEV REGISTRATION MMS-LANCASTE

SECRETARY OF STATE

REG TRANSP CDL LICENSE FEE

SHERWIN-WILLAMS CO.

BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES

SIGNAL GRAPHICS PRINTING

SIGN-A-RAMA

SOUND, INC.

HEALTH OFFICE SUPPLIES MES
HEALTH SUPPLIES

BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES

PA REPAIR

Override

Batch #

31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31

20991

31
31
31

29
29

29
29

29

29
29

29
29

29

29

Amount

5,250.00
(8,475.00)
2,850.00

750.00
750.00
27,150.00
1,983.82
(2,739.56)
1,196.59
314.89
314.89
10,485.91

$39,831.54

801.83

$801.83

7,065.00
2,270.88
73,928.75

$83,264.63

17.90
179.00

$196.90

148.50
148.50

$297.00

16.00

$16.00

584.24
207.45

$791.69

254.50
254.50

$509.00

21.60

$21.60

329.00

Page 21 of 24

State Account Number

40-2550-331-00
40-2550-740-00
40-2550-740-00
40-2550-740-00
40-2550-740-00
40-2550-740-00
40-2551-331-00
40-2551-740-00
40-2551-740-00
40-2551-740-00
40-2551-740-00
40-2551-740-00

10-2520-317-00-11

50-4100-600-00
10-1912-670-03
10-4120-670-00

10-1110-410-02-1
10-1110-410-02-1

10-2210-314-02
10-2210-314-03

40-2550-640-00

20-2542-410-03
20-2542-410-02

10-2130-410-02
10-2130-410-03

20-2542-410-02

20-2540-323-02
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Bills Payable List Page 22 of 24

Printed: 07/26/2019 12:23:59PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 7/1/19 to 7/31/2019

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
SECURITY SERVICES PURCH SVCS 29 270.00 20-2546-323-03
$599.00
STAPLES ADVANTAGE
0000200018 Bookkeeping Supplies - MMS 29 30.46  10-2520-400-03
0000200018 Bookkeeping Supplies - MES 29 30.46  10-2520-400-02
0000200019 TONER 29 2,630.65 10-1114-414-02
0000200019 TONER 29 1,315.32  10-1124-414-03
0000200068 Bookkeeping Supplies 29 52.72  10-2520-400-03
$4,059.61
STATE CHEMICAL SOLUTIONS
BLDG SERVICES EQUIP < $500 29 425.00 20-2542-419-02
$425.00
STEVE HAUHE
ELEM INST REGISTRATION REFUND 29 350.00 10-1110-690-02-22
$350.00
SUBURBAN COUNCIL INT.READING
0000190489 SCIRA Summer Conference 2019 06/21/19 29 170.00  10-2210-314-02
0000190496 SCIRA Summer Conference 2019 29 170.00  10-2210-314-02
0000190505 SCIRA Summer Conference 2019 29 170.00  10-2210-314-02
0000190527 SCIRA Summer Conference 2019 29 170.00 10-2210-314-02
$680.00
SUZANNE DEKORSI
STAFF DEV TRAVEL MES 29 1,609.34  10-2210-332-02
$1,609.34
T.H.LS.
RETIREE HEALTH INS 29 1,817.59  10-1110-822-00
$1,817.59
Team Reil Inc
0000190435 NORTH PLAYGROUND MILLBURN ELEMENT/ 31 176,791.00  60-2540-540-02
$176,791.00
THE HOME DEPOT PRO
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 29 152.98  20-2542-410-03
0000190528 MES CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 29 1,015.25  20-2542-410-02-1
0000190529 MES CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 29 1,003.20 20-2542-410-02-1
0000200030 BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 29 270.90 20-2542-410-02
0000200030 MES CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 29 66.24  20-2542-410-02-1
0000200030 MES CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 29 289.94  20-2542-410-02-1
0000200030 MES CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 29 127.20  20-2542-410-02-1
0000200030 MES CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 29 434.61  20-2542-410-02-1
0000200044 WHITE BOARD 4 X 6 29 197.70  20-2542-410-02
0000200044 MES CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 29 99.83  20-2542-410-02-1
0000200044 MES CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 29 1567.67  20-2542-410-02-1
0000200044 MES CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 29 431.67 20-2542-410-02-1
0000200044 MES CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 29 55.60 20-2542-410-02-1
0000200055 MMS CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 29 287.80 20-2542-410-03-1
0000200055 MMS CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 29 143.40 20-2542-410-03-1
0000200060 VECTRA 5 GAL FLOOR FINISH 29 1,466.99  20-2542-410-02-1
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Printed: 07/26/2019 12:23:59PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 7/1/19 to 7/31/2019

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
0000200060 RENOWN 12 IN LRG TOILET BOWL MOP 29 73.36  20-2542-410-02-1
0000200060 RENOWN 32 OZ BACTERIAL DIGESTANT 29 59.10 20-2542-410-02-1
0000200061 SIMPSON MSH3125 3200 PSI PRESSURE WA 29 398.00 20-2542-419-02
0000200060 QUARTET 96"X48" DRY-ERASE BOARD 29 2,460.24 20-2542-410-02
$9,191.68
THE SHRED AUTHORITY
PRINCIPAL PROF SVCS - ADMIN 29 90.00 10-2410-311-02
PRINCIPAL PROF SVCS - ADMIN 29 90.00 10-2410-311-03
BOOKKEEPING OTHER EXPENSE 29 540.00 10-2520-600-00
$720.00
TOP LINE TRANSPORTATION CO.
HOMELESS TRANSPORTATION 29 750.00 40-2554-331-00
$750.00
VERIZON WIRELESS
CHILD CARE SERVICES CELL PHONE 29 55.42  10-3500-342-02
COMMUNICATION SERVICES 29 1,131.01  20-2540-342-00
$1,186.43
VILLAGE OF LINDENHURST
OPER & MAINT WATER 29 1,188.50 20-2540-370-03
$1,188.50
VIRTUAL CONNECTIONS ACADEMY
PRIVATE TUITION - MMS 29 4,091.76  10-1912-670-03
PRIVATE TUITION - MMS 29 2,727.84 10-1912-670-03
$6,819.60
VISTA CORPORATE HEALTH
REG TRANS BUS HEALTH PHYSC 29 113.00  40-2550-319-00
$113.00
WEST INTERACTIVE SERVICES COF
SCHOOL MESSENGER RENEWAL 1 1,146.45 10-2660-390-03
SCHOOL MESSENGER RENEWAL 1 2,293.25 10-2660-390-02
$3,439.70
WEX BANK
BUS FUEL 20971 3,253.42  40-2550-400-00
FUEL GROUNDS EQUIP MES 20971 28217 20-2545-464-02
FUEL GROUNDS EQUP MMS 20971 163.82 20-2545-464-03
$3,699.41
WILLOWGLEN ACADEMY IL
PRIVATE TUITION - MMS 29 3,947.25 10-1912-670-03
$3,947.25
WOLD ARCHITECTS AND ENGINEEF
BLDG ADDITION PROFESSIONAL SVCS 29 828.72  90-2530-319-02
MAINT OF BLDG + GROUNDS PROFESSIONA 29 1,639.22 60-2540-319-02
MAINT OF BLDG + GROUNDS PROFESSIONA 29 50.70  60-2540-319-03
$2,518.64

WORLD SECURITY & CONTROL , IN(
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 29 115.00  20-2542-410-02
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Expense on Date: 7/1/19 to 7/31/2019

Vendor Name
P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 29 165.00 20-2542-323-02
$280.00
Yonan Carpet One
0000190512 MMS MEDIA CARPET 29 7,155.00 10-2220-540-03
$7,155.00

Report Total $1,557,550.97
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